T i i e e -

RESOLUTION NO. \§ -3
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Rugsnel Scosedunen ON THE S\

. DAY OF Bowi \ s 1982
b

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF
TO SUPPLY_ROAD

TMPROVEMENTS FOR THE YEAR 1982
TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY
MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for__ Road
Improvements for the year 1982 for the City of

!
" best bidder;

Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, Trojan Asphalt, Inc. was the lowest and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF
CENTERVILLE THAT:

Section 1. The bid of Trojan Asphalt, Inc.

marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted
. and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any

necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment
pursuant thereto.

gl
Passed this SW. day of P‘ﬁ _/,193?—

rs

ity of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

. - L 02"
Clerk of the %ﬁncﬂ of the z S

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville,
Ohic, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of
Resolution Number yo-%2:passed by the Council of the City of Centerville,
Ohio, on the_ s\, day of __ Qai\ , 1982
LY

Nvseea O =

Cleri-ef the Counc{l\
Approved as to form, consistency
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.
Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney




To the City of Centerville for the construction of
e %

The signer of this Proposal as bidder decla

PRO VDS &#n u

the Advertisement,

Conditions, and the Technical Specifications,
tract to do all the work and furnish all the materials call

the conditions requirved for the following prices, to~wit:
°n e : : : TIME OF COMPLETION:

the Instructions to Bidders,

nCity of Centerville - Road Improvements 1982"

the Plans and the ‘site of the work, as applicable,
ed for by said Plans and Specifications, in the manner and

res that he has examined the annexed Specifications and.I-‘orm_of Contract
the Ceneral Conditions, the Supplemental General Conditions, the Speci:zl
and that he will con-

Sec Bidding Instructions

Do s s —

PROPOSAL"

UNIT

PRICE

TOTAL (SUM

TROIAN ASPHALT . INc.
TS - I -

, DESCRIPTION ——i0OF MATERIAL TOTAL PRICE
NO. . . MATERIAL} LABORIAND LABOR)
=== —— e = e———————— = ———
. 6,000 .
1. 3 3
1. 404 Tons | Asphalt Concrete 1%''= application 14. L3, 4, Tl 24 . 3(\ 14 (6,340,060
Asphalt Concrete (leveling course, r-
24 404 2,200 | locations & thickness designated
Tons |[by Engineer) \4.72 q.82 24,59 53 988. 00
& 407 |15,000 | Tack Coat (RS-2, 0.2 gallons per
Gallons | square yard) 6.723 0.16 6. 39 S, pS0.00
4, 202 11,000 | Asphalt Pavement Planing
Sq.Yds.] (0 - 2 inch depth) 0.8 0.3% 0.4S8 10,450.00
Excavate, dispose § replace ' :
203,304] 12,000 ;
S. il a defective asphalt pavement areas
402,408 Sq.Yds. (6" deep § replacement of same, 4.2 3.19 7.86 qc\}'s?.o. o0
see attached detail drawing)
: Excavate, dispose § replace
6. | 203, 750 | defective concrete pavement areas
304,402| Sq.Yds.| (12" deep, replace with 6" of #2 4. 24 6.\b \5.40 \\, £50, 00
stone, 3" of 304 crushed limestone -
base § 3' of 402 asphalt; see
attached detail drawing)
- R :
- Total 322'qq8,00



L ”&ﬂ -

"City of Centerville - Road
Improvements 1982" ]

(3

£ |ITEM| EST

PROPOSAL

UNIT PRICE |TOTAL (SUM :
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL TOTAL PRICE
. | NO. |QTY. MATERIAL! LABOR|AND LAROR)
7 3,000 |Sawcut existing 6" concrete for sub-
’ lin,ft.|sequent removal of defective areas 0.7 o,Sbd \,2S 3,155 .00
7
A e e o N N s ee. o
2 4-Y23:lareas § replace with 4" of 304 L : ge. s -
crushed limestone base and 6" of
concrete, 4000 PSI,
Sub-base excavation & dispose, #2
9. 203 6,000 | stone in place (as designated by
310 | tons |[City Engineer) 4. 89 3,20 g.1S 48 400 ,00
CDOT {100,000 { Slurry seal, Type II aggregate ‘
10. Special {sq.yds. |15 lb.quick set (including initial _
Provisidn eradication of vepctation,clean-up) 0.4% 0.30 0.75 1S, 000. 0O
Bitum.surface treatment (chip & )
11, 409 | 15,000 | seal, 1 application, 30 pounds - .
sq.yds.| aggregate per sq. yd.) 0. 20 6.1 0.43 b A4S0 .00
Excavate, dispose § replace r
12.] 503,| 1,300 | defective concrete curb and gutter
609 |lin.ft. | (sce attached drawing) 6.49 4. bk W.S \'S, \4 5,00
. 503, 35 Adjust manholes
1% 604 each
-12.00 48,00 \20. 00 4Q.200.,00
(4
14 503, 20 Adjust water valves
‘] 604 | each G0.00| <4b,00 \OB. OO 2.000.,00
505 5o | Repair catch basins - includes '
15. ’ adjusting frames, sealing cracks
604 each | ¢ mortar finishing (sand & cement) NS8.00 $06.00 12S5.00 '3'.:! $0.00
= | Total

4 2.7 388.00




Page 3

"City of Centerville - Road
Improvements 1982"

£ {ITEM | EST DESCRIPTION Sl
L | NO. | QTY. MATERIAL
603, 3.000 Install 4" plastic/polyethylene )
6.1 605, liﬁ £t | underdrain pipe (location designat-
707,15 ! ed by Eng.;see also att. drawing) 2,471 .48 4.9S 1488 0,00
4
(7. 100 Install 6" galvanized steel pipe
lin.ft.} (perforated or unperforated) 32,00 200 S5:.00 So0. 00
Roadside cleanup (eradication of
18. 4,000 | grass § vegetation of streets to
lin.ft} be resurfaced, if needed) 0./§ 0./0 0. 25 ) 600,060
19 614 Lump Maintain Traffic
) Sum (see attached detail drawing) 3000.006 |200c.00| £000.00 §,000.00
rd
20, Lump ’
i, Miscellaneous 4,500.00
Total ‘25.85'0-00'
A
Total

from Page #1

322414‘\6.00

Total

from Page #2.

427, 20<s.00

Total
from Page #3

25, B8SD.0D

28]

GRAND TOTAL

f

" 17S 743.00




1

Signature of Bidder . ST L pe—
\i -

9
Business Address of Bidder 615 E. Dakota St. Troy, Ohia 45323

\j;;ii"§?1icz

Troy, Ohio

Dated at

22 day of March ’ 19.&_‘-

the

The Bidder is required to state in detail below what work of a charac-
ter similar to that included in the proposed Contract he has dcne and to
give references and such other information as will enable the Cwner to
judge of his responsibility, experience, skill, business and financial

standing.

EXPERIENCE STATEMENT

Work for City of ®roy since 1959

Work for City of Piqua since 195%

Work for State of Ohio Department of Transportation since 1959

11

AT



	Resolution10 04 05 1982
	Resolution10 04 05 1982000

